

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2019

Ravikant Ramchandra ThumbrePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRespondent

Mr.Mustafa K Banatwala for Petitioner.

Ms.Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Res.Nos.1 and 2.

Ms.Trupti Puranik for Res.No.3.

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 25th March, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 27/03/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)