

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2019

Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 Ors ....Respondent

Mr Vaibhav Joglekar i/b Mustafa K Banatwala For Petitioner

Mr R S Apte Sr Adv a/w Trupati Puranik for BMC

Ms Jyoti Chavan AGP

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd December, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand  
over to 10/02/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**