

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2019

Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre ...Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. P. Ranjan a/w. Mr. Santosh Salekar i/b. Mr. Mustafa Kachwala, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 / State.
Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Vandana Mahadik, for the Respondent No.3 / M.C.G.M.

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.

DATE : 07 JUNE 2022

P.C.

. Learned A.G.P. appearing for the State submits that a judgment is delivered by this Court in the matter of *Sahebrao Bhausahab Kalate Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.*¹ and though the issue involved in this petition may not be an identical issue involved in the said petition but the decision of this Court may help the parties to consider the controversy in the matter and for better appreciation.

¹2019(6) Bom.C.R. 575

2. Accordingly, we permit the learned A.G.P. to place on record the copy of the judgment of this Court in the matter of *Sahebrao Kalate*, within two weeks from today.

3. Needless to state that the copy of the judgment be supplied to the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner as well as to the respective Respondents.

4. Post the petition for further consideration on 28 June 2022.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)