

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

Digitally signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date: 2023.01.04  
18:04:29 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.476 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.262 OF 2022

Ravikant R. Thumbre ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Amruta Patil i/b Mr.Mustafa Banatwala for the Petitioner.

Ms.Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the State – Respondent No.1.

Ms.R.M. Hajare i/b M/s.Sunil Sonawane for the MCGM – Respondent  
Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &**  
**M.M. SATHAYE , JJ.**  
**DATE : 3RD JANUARY, 2023.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation seek time on the ground that their counsel are not available today and the matter be posted after 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2023.

2. Place the matter on board on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

**(M.M. SATHAYE , J.)**

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**