



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2298 OF 2023

Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P. for the State.

Ms. Priyanka Sonawane i/b. Mr. Sunil Sonawane for MCGM.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.
DATED: 10 June, 2024

P.C.

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The contention as urged by Ms. Chavan, learned Additional Government Pleader is that the prayer as made in the Interim Application run contrary to the principal prayer as made in the Writ Petition and the same is required to be heard.
3. Stand over to **20 June, 2024**. Any “pending” Interim Application’s to be listed along with the Writ Petition.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)