

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22266 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2019**

Ravikant Ramchandra Thumbre ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. M. K. Banatwala, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file an additional affidavit and he further seeks direction for listing the petition for final hearing as the same is pending since the year 2019.
3. Additional affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.
4. List the petition for hearing on 8th December 2025 at 03:00 p.m.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)