

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 476 OF 2019

Ravikant Ramchandra ThumbrePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22266 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 476 OF 2019

Ravikant Ramchandra ThumbrePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through TheRESPONDENT
Government Pleader And 2 Ors.

Mentioned out of turn

Mr.M.K.Banatwala for Petitioner(Appearance not submitted)

Mr.Ram Apte,Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Rohit Gaikwad i/b Komal
Punjabi for R.No.3-BMC

Mr.Vijay Sonawane,A.E., D.P.(NST) and Mr.Sagar Ghumatkar,
Sub Engineer, (DP) S ward present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 8th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/12/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)